DCS 6000 Digital
Conference System
Digital Infrared
DR 6004
DR 6008
Data sheet no. 6.21c
Digital Receivers
4 channels

The DR 60xx is designed to be used with
DH 6021 stereo headphones.
How to order Accessories:
Headphone, DH 6021
Transportation Box
SB 6008/6032
Order no.:
14 11 03055
13 11 05527
DIS, Danish Interpretation Systems A/S, Vestre Teglgade 12, DK-2450 Copenhagen SV, Denmark, Tel.: +45 33 85 40 40, Fax: +45 33 85 40 41, e-mail: info@dis.cc
DR 6032
Digital Receivers: Order no:
DR 6004  14 10 58731
DR 6008  14 10 58741
DR 6032  14 10 58771
Specifications
DCS 6000 Digital
Conference System
Digital Infrared
DR 6004
DR 6008
DR 6032
DIS, Danish Interpretation Systems A/S, Vestre Teglgade 12, DK-2450 Copenhagen SV, Denmark, Tel.: +45 33 85 40 40, Fax: +45 33 85 40 41, e-mail: info@dis.cc
Controls:
2-digit LCD display with channel number, battery and recep-
tion status indication
On/off button
Volume control slide adjuster
Channel selection up/down buttons
Charging indicator LED
Connectors:
3.5 mm (0.14 in) stereo jack output socket for headphones
Battery contacts for use with AA alkaline batteries
Connector for use of battery packs
Charging contacts on the left-hand side of the receiver for
use with charging unit
General:
Dimensions (H x W x D):  155 x 45 x 30 mm
Weight excl. batteries:   75 g
Weight incl. battery pack:  125 g
Colour:  Charcoal (black)
Electrical Characteristics:
IR irradiance level:   4 mW/m2 per carrier
Angle of half sensitivity: +/-50 °
Headphone output level at 2.4 V: 450 mVrms
(speech at maximum volume, 32 Ohm headphone)
Headphone output frequency range: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
Headphone output impedance: 32 Ohm to 2 kOhm
Max. signal-to-noise ratio: 80 dB(A)
Supply voltage:  1.8 to 3.6 V, nominal 2.4 V
Power consumption at 2.4 V:  15 mA
(speech at maximum volume, 32 Ohm headphone)
Power consumption (standby):  <1 mA
Accessories
(not supplied with the receiver):
Battery pack (BP 6000)
Charger for battery pack (CT 6056)
for more information see Datasheet no. 6.23
AA alkaline batteries
DH 6021 Stereo Headphone
SB 6008/6032 Transportation Box
The DIS Digital Infrared System fully complies with the IEC
61603-PART7, which is the industry standard for digital infra-